

## Sen. Heather A. Steans

## Filed: 3/20/2015

	09900SB1729sam001 LRB099 10888 KTG 33074 a
1	AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 1729
2	AMENDMENT NO Amend Senate Bill 1729 as follows:
3	on page 1, line 13, by replacing "Beginning July 1, 2015," with
4	"As soon as practical if the data is reasonably available, but
5	no later than January 1, 2017,"; and
6	on page 1, line 15, by deleting " <a ;"="" href="mailto:beginning">beginning</a> "; and
7	on page 1, line 16, by replacing "July 1, 2015," with "as soon
8	as practical if the data is reasonably available, but no later
9	than January 1, 2017,"; and
10	on page 1, line 19, by replacing "The" with "As soon as
11	practical if the data is reasonably available, but no later
12	than January 1, 2017, the"; and
13	on page 2, line 2, by replacing "pursuant to the Patient

- 1 Protection and" with "under items 18 and 19 of Section 5-2.";
- 2 and
- 3 on page 2, by deleting line 3; and
- 4 on page 2, by replacing line 7, with the following:
- 5 "(5) The number of women enrolled on the basis of
- 6 pregnancy."; and
- on page 2, by replacing line 9, with the following:
- 8 "(7) The number of persons enrolled on the basis of
- 9 disability."; and
- on page 2, line 10, by replacing "Beginning July 1, 2015," with
- "As soon as practical if the data is reasonably available, but
- no later than January 1, 2017,"; and
- on page 2, line 16, by deleting "pursuant to"; and
- on page 2, by replacing lines 17 through 19 with "in each of
- the groups listed in subsection (b) of this Section."; and
- on page 2, line 20, by replacing "Monthly" with "As soon as
- 17 practical if the data is reasonably available, but no later
- than January 1, 2017, monthly"; and

- on page 2, line 21, by replacing "recent" with "recently 1
- 2 available"; and
- on page 2, line 22, by replacing "current" with "most recently 3
- 4 available"; and
- on page 2, line 24, by replacing "Monthly" with "As soon as 5
- practical if the data is reasonably available, but no later 6
- 7 than January 1, 2017, monthly"; and
- on page 2, line 26, before the period, by inserting "by 8
- 9 English, Spanish, and the next 4 most commonly used languages";
- 10 and
- 11 on page 5, line 24, by replacing "The" with "As soon as
- practical if the data is reasonably available, but no later 12
- than January 1, 2017, the"; and 13
- 14 on page 6, line 7, by replacing "benefits, the number of
- 15 decisions to" with "or change benefits"; and
- 16 on page 6, line 8, by deleting "change benefits,"; and
- 17 on page 6, line 13, after "continue", by inserting "or change";
- 18 and

- on page 6, by replacing lines 14 through 15 with "benefits, and 1
- 2 a breakdown"; and
- 3 on page 6, line 17, after the period, by inserting "The
- 4 language breakdown shall include, at a minimum, English,
- Spanish, and the next 4 most commonly used languages."; and 5
- on page 6, line 26, after "benefits" by inserting "."; and 6
- 7 on page 7, by deleting line 1; and
- on page 7, by replacing lines 13 through 14 with the following: 8
- 9 "(4) If a vendor is utilized to provide services in
- 10 support of the Department's redetermination decision
- 11 process, the total number of"; and
- 12 on page 7, line 16, after "continue", by inserting "or change";
- 13 and
- 14 on page 7, by replacing line 17 with "and the number".